• (9) Digital Inputs:
X1 – X7, FWD, & REV Programmable, 67 Selectable Functions
• (2) Safety Inputs (Dedicated):  EN1, EN2
• (3) Analog Inputs
Qty 2 – 0 to +10Vdc & Qty 1 – 4 to 20mA
• (6) Digital Outputs:
 (2) Relays (1 Form C & 1 Form A)
 (4) Transistor, 77 Selectable Functions

CE: IEC/EN61800-5-1: 2007 (LV Directive);
IEC/EN61800-3-12 (EMC Directive), SEMI F47-0706
RoHS: 2002/96/EC
Speci�cations & Dimensions
FEA-ACDR-DS-106
60HP and below 208V, 125HP and below 460V,
150HP and BELOW 575V
75HP and above 208V, 150HP and above 460V,
200HP AND ABOVE 575V
W H D
1 FRN001AR1□-2U 1 FRN001AR1□-4U 1 FRN001AR1□-5U
2 FRN002AR1□-2U 2 FRN002AR1□-4U 2 FRN002AR1□-5U
3 FRN003AR1□-2U 3 FRN003AR1□-4U 3 FRN003AR1□-5U
5 FRN005AR1□-2U 5 FRN005AR1□-4U 5 FRN005AR1□-5U
7.5 FRN007AR1□-4U 7.5 FRN007AR1□-5U
10 FRN010AR1□-4U 10 FRN010AR1□-5U
7.5 FRN007AR1□-2U 15 FRN015AR1□-4U 15 FRN015AR1□-5U
10 FRN010AR1□-2U 20 FRN020AR1□-4U 20 FRN020AR1□-5U
15 FRN015AR1□-2U 25 FRN025AR1□-4U 25 FRN025AR1□-5U
30 FRN030AR1□-4U 30 FRN030AR1□-5U
20 FRN020AR1□-2U 40 FRN040AR1□-4U 40 FRN040AR1□-5U
25 FRN025AR1□-2U 50 FRN050AR1□-4U 50 FRN050AR1□-5U
30 FRN030AR1□-2U 60 FRN060AR1□-4U 60 FRN060AR1□-5U
40 FRN040AR1□-2U 75 FRN075AR1□-4U 75 FRN075AR1□-5U
50 FRN050AR1□-2U 100 FRN100AR1□-4U 100 FRN100AR1□-5U
60 FRN060AR1□-2U 125 FRN125AR1□-4U 125 FRN125AR1□-5U
150 FRN150AR1□-5U
75 FRN075AR1S-2U
100 FRN100AR1S-2U
125 FRN125AR1S-2U 20.87 29.53 11.22
150 FRN150AR1S-4U
200 FRN200AR1S-4U
250 FRN250AR1S-4U 200 FRN200AR1S-5U
300 FRN300AR1S-4U 250 FRN250AR1S-5U
300 FRN300AR1S-5U
350 FRN350AR1S-4U
450 FRN450AR1S-4U
500 FRN500AR1S-4U
600 FRN600AR1S-4U
800 FRN800AR1S-4U 34.65 55.12 17.32
900 FRN900AR1S-4U
1000 FRN1000AR1S-4U
□(enclosure) : M : UL TYPE1,  L : UL TYPE12
HP HPHP
3-
P